
Position as at: 31/03/24 Appendix 1

Open Spaces and Play Areas 151,675 98,705 -52,970

Allotments retained support 600 913                313

Administration 74,960 94,124 19,164

Central Park 156,250 147,837 -8,413

Public Conveniences 156,855 220,136 63,281

Events 132,610 140,112 7,502

Town Centre Operatives 111,680 125,164 13,484

Other Projects 13,006 7,760 -5,246

Total Expenditure 797,636 834,751 37,115

Less income from BTAC Council Tax levy (763,636)       (763,636)       0

34,000 71,115 37,115

Reserve Balance brought forward 01.04.2023 (328,136)       

Less S151 Officer recommended Minimum Reserve 70,000          

Sub-Total of Reserves as at 01.04.23 (258,136)      

Less current projected planned spend:

Match Funding to UKSPF bid 5,000            

Empowering Healthy Communities Grants remaining balance 10,700          

Small Grants 2021.22 C/F, 2022.23 C/F & Returned funds 3,452            

BTAC play equipment as per quote 142,410

Additional Funding expected:

BBL Funding - Play area Improvements (25,000)         

Funding from Insurance reserve (20,000)         

Funding from S106 reserve (14,000)         

(Surplus)/Deficit Funds after planned spend (155,575)      

Less Deficit for 2023.24 as at 31.03.24 37,115          

(Surplus)/Deficit Funds available as at 31.03.24 (118,459)      

Total funds avaliable for projects in 2023.24
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